

ULTIMATE FABULOUS FUDGE

Ingredient information:

Clotted cream fudge: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **MILK**, Butter (**MILK**), Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin Oil), Clotted cream (**MILK**) (3%), Flavour, Salt
Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin E322

Fudge Duo: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (**MILK**), Sweetened Condensed **MILK**, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin Oil), Dark Chocolate (4%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin E322, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Cocoa Powder, Flavour, Salt, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin E322, Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 54.5% minimum

Chocolate Fudge: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (**MILK**), Sweetened Condensed **MILK**, Dark Chocolate (7%), (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Vegetable Oil, (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin Oil), Cocoa Powder, Salt, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin E322, Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 54.5% minimum

Rum and raisin Fudge: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **MILK**, Butter (**MILK**), Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin Oil), Raisins (5%, Flavour, Salt, Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin E322

Salted Caramel Fudge: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **MILK**, Butter (**MILK**), Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin Oil), Salt (0.5%), Flavour, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin E322

Chocolate Orange Fudge: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin Oil), Sweetened Condensed **MILK**, Butter (**MILK**), Dark Chocolate (4%), (Cocoa Mass), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin E322, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Cocoa Powder, Salt, Flavour, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin E322: Colour: Paprika Extract,

Dark Chocolate contains solids 54.5%

Dietary information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains MILK, SOYA

Allergy advice: May contain traces of NUTS, PEANUTS, and EGG

Nutritional information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1842KJ / 438kcal

Fat 14g

of which saturates 9.6g

Carbohydrate 75g

of which sugars 59g

Protein 1.3g

Salt 0.30g

Storage instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.